IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/8 Royahn Avenue, 135 W of the ¢/]

Hilltop Road ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
(4805 Royahn Avenue)
14" Blection District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

6" Council District

*  Case No. 05-054-A
Linda R. Ward ,
Petitioner | %

koK ok ok %k ok ok ok % s

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissic}ner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Linda R. Ward. The Petitioner
secks relief from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)
(Section 111.C.3, 1945-1955 Regulations) to permit a side yard setback of 2 feet in lieu of the
required 7 feet for a proposed carpott attached to the existing dwelling. The subject propetty and:
requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted with the Petition filed
and marked into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1. |

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
26-127 of the Baltimore County Code, which allows an individual to seek variance relief for an
owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code, any
property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question who objects to the relief
requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for a
determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section
26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there
~ being no requests for a public heating, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
contained within the case file.

Based upon all of the evidence contained therein, I find that the Petitioner has met the

requirements of Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. for relief to be granted. It was indicated that the
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proposed carport will be constructed adjacent to the east side of the existing dwelling over an
existing concrete parking pad. Due to the location of the existing dwelling on the lot, the proposed
carport will be located 2 feet from the side property line. It is also to be noted that the houses on

the adjacent lots front on Hilltop Road. Thus, the rear yards of those lots abut the side yard of the

subject property and proposed carport. There were no adverse comments from any County
reviewing agency and the neighbors on the affected side signed a letter of support. Thus, it appears
that relief can be granted without detrimental impact to the adjacent propetties.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief
requested should be granted,

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this j/ ,Q} day of August 2004 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from

Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (Section 111.C.3, 1945-
1955 Regulations) to permit a side yard setback of 2 feet in lieu of the required 7 feet for a
proposed carport attached to the existing dwelling, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be

and 1s hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed
and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

T
LAWRENCE

Zoning Commissionet
LES:bjs for Baltimore County



Zoning Commissione’ Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building
Lawrence E. Schinidl, Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Matyland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868  Fax: 410-887-3468

~ August 30, 2004

Ms. Linda R, Ward
4805 Royahn Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
S/S Royahn Avenue, 135 W of the ¢/l Hilltop Road
(4805 Royahn Avenue) -
14" Election District — 6™ Council District
Linda R. Ward - Petitioner
Case No. 05-054-A

Dear Ms. Ward:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

i Wl

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

. | Zoning Cominissioner
LLES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  People's Counsel, Cabe File

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecoustyonline.info
Q:]@ Frinted on Recycled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at B L
which is presently zon R T.S5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) (BoT .3.R ¥ | .3 '45-55"
(8ezre) ~ (Bczw)
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. '

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be. bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
ts the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):

!
 Aade R Ward
Name - Type or Print ameAsType or Print

0
Signature nature

Address ) - Telephone No. Name - Type or Print )

City Stafe Zip Code Signature N AL/ = @

Attorney For Petitioner: - Afes 3 :_1‘ y 4 élg_‘fg £Zé’ . GGl ¥
Address Telephone No.

%ﬁd@lﬁaag L, 2,23
Narne - Type or Print y State , Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted; .

Signature |
_ SANME
g-npa - Name |

_ AT T
Edres Telephone No. Address | - Telephone No.
L _ ABove L
' State Zip Code - City State Zip Cade

TENI T 1w T e P e - ——— m A A —_

_ : = - oo S e e g e ey e R R R S SR e

aring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore v::f.:iur?t?=
gy of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zohing
of Baitimore County and that the properly be reposted.

NN Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
TABEINO., ©5 -0$4 - A Reviewed By C7 Date_ 1 [28 | o4

%5/01 | Estimated Posting Date &> / 8/0 4 -

-
r
.
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Mdaﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penailties of perjury to the Zoning Colﬁmlss_luner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowled%e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at .af ﬁs 3 _@&A/ﬂ /E /¢ AL
fos _
| Vo 774

N & I
, .
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28 11 AL . 4??'/ = Cods
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That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
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G A %Aﬁ Pﬂ’/@"c’?l’ \ |

(H/M}"' Wﬁtlfd’é/ /s dﬁtVV@ﬁ?‘é/ dé/?c?/el” 7['/46 Aare a‘zE‘ Dh /P are /%:4/7 erfove,

| Jscated ot Fhe Qasit Sumartan Muortal, For scveral orfhopedia

- /Dyﬂté/@/)'?\fﬂ TGA/?J“ %/Eﬂ.r&:/‘f?{’ 01"7&40 /:Jd_.caﬁ/'c:g‘ a 61'{?0*'{' Samal/ fﬁh A[Wf’f“‘ﬁ
S€as /ﬂc:/? abe # 5/#41«- 4_://{;--- S 34 /71'73/)* )

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thét if a formal demand Is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Tt Lot

Signature Signature

NA{_L_{lig—f J;_E M : ;
ame - type or Print :

I
[

Narme - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY (.;ERTIF?_, this ﬂ&"—z—é day of < , 2oz %, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, peréonally appeare % %

Lia/oA KR A7) LAY W20 S TEY P ST iis ST8M0 e y/7/65
e Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

| otary
My Commission Expires __ /a4y /0%

REV 10/25/01
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Certificate Of Posting

RE: Case NO.:_Qf-Df‘/—A i

Petitioner/Developer:

LINDA WARD

Date of Hearing/Closing: /23 /05/

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention:
I.adies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at Q05 kbyAn) AvE

/

This sign(s) were posted on s / 7 )/ oY
(Month, Day, Year)
S/

Sincerely,

Martin Ogle

(Printed Name)
5016 Castlestone Drive
(Address)
Balto.MD 21237
(City,State,Zip Code)
(410)-933-9470
(Phone Number)
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PUBLIC HEARING 7

PERSUANT TO SECTION 26-127{b)1), BALTIMORE . COUXTY EilDE

AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL QR GROUP MAY
REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING
THE PROPOSED VARIANCE. PROVIDED IT
5 DONE [N THE ZONING OFFICE BEFORE

4:30 pan, ON _KONOAT siurass Ly 2o -

ﬂDDITlﬂﬁﬂl INFORMATION 1§ ﬂ‘n’ﬂlLﬂBtE AT LT | a

ZONING ADMIKISTRATION A1 - JEVELOPHENT MANAGENENT AR S
LA e 7530 S
NI R T R U Rl LERL I EN TRTT R I R 1410 LR (R U e S ! L 11 . )

MECTRG 15 HARBICAP ACCLSSIELE



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baitimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be aiven to the
general publrcmaghbormg pregcenty owners ralative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posiing a sign on the property (responsidility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in 2 newspapar of generaf circulation in the County. hoth at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is rescensible for the s0sts asscciated with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the pe-son listed belcw for the advertising  This advertising s
due upcn receipt and should c2 remitted direc:ly to the nawspacer

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

aiair i —

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Numie- i, 5_ O S'Cl A

_Lmiar ? Y -~ _*____I. _
Address or Location {éfﬁs" /%797‘/13_, Aé;p ﬂyg . fé2/4;2 34

PLEASE FORUVA D ACV/ERTSING BILL T
Name. /ﬁp‘é@ /Q M/cfraf/

Address # ¥ o.s” /@)/@_Aﬂ /%V&./’?ééﬁ _ . -

Mo 1T 714 A a sz MDD, = LA DL

Telephone Number: “'Vg. 0 :—___é?;m . — -




BALTIMORE COUNTY OE@RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE'OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
e DA VE VARIANLVE INFURMATIUN SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05- ©S<} | -A Address_ A DOS RoYAu AVC
Contact Person; _LMMQM___ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Nama

Filing Date: 7 ['L& [o< Posting Date: _C> (8ol Closing Date: &/ -z?{i’

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. o 85’\‘

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ali printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner /ﬁ)
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the (I
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 1

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order wili be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
poste?if, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

R« E“\\Jt\f\) @GS‘T}tQCﬂ

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

|

Petitioner: Tiiis"Pa.rt of fh; Form is forhthe_ Siﬁn Poster bniy
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

o —
Case Number 05-| O | .A Address_ A0S RoONYALW AVE B )
Petitioner's Name L—L‘*“S_DA e W ALY Telephone

Posting Date: ﬁ [ 6{ O ﬁ Closing Date: 2.3 [0

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A A~ E3%1 Sy 4 Ch SWWOLE FAw LY |
_Dwegtbido witd ApDVvTiown ( CAﬂ-EGﬂ_T\ To UAVE A

:
SICEYALY oF 2! |y Liev aoF oweey T

Ay

1
1
u-—.'--_"

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Vm'iancg-

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zanlrig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 2{_" 2 05 / % q \/ . A 17 A Ve DU E —
ress
y ate p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difﬂculgr):

| s we are A9/ g (Pr. Ward /s 78, Plrs. Weard re
G(tf_)', A =(Lc:t}f‘/9c:‘}'7b Wf// Aﬁ//o '7L0“ /é:?j/'i? 7L(=3¢7L LAY c::-(cc;w'ﬂﬂ

éaaﬁ e a %A@.f:' I%“ Wf'// a_,//aw Ly 7L0 V E /72 a /47 //'Vf'f?ﬂ

/h oul 4‘46%6 Lov a /aﬁjey persod ot Frere. Ta
additron, Fhrs STracture can #it 4e o lacedt

s where else on + 4 o 7y .
)(//?7;». avd /g d,cwrezo%/; fh@é@FG};A{ care o Dr are

/Z/C‘/'Jjﬁy 7C*?V<”’6J /0 ¢¢7L€0£/ %7[‘ %AC‘ ﬂwmﬂ \Tamak/ ok )%f/nf ?Laté ‘fﬁ‘k

severa/ orih pped/c fi’}"a,éém-\s*u (J‘;Zﬁ\g /{Lp,éfm* Oy TLAc/oc:teaé/c.r al -
Fued Sasraiy @ /44&'/&9;'74:!-4 S Ce/ Loch /?ﬂiﬁf;/ﬁ Bfd /g 5“32/-'4/’75’/,>r'

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Sig;tu; t Signature
émdﬁgﬁ A M/ﬁtu& ‘ _ ~ N
Name - Type or Prin Name - Type or Print

_H-"”“-H-ﬂHH_HHﬂ_H-“HH-Hﬂ--II-H----H-H.II--------h“---uﬂ-uﬂHHHH**_---_—_--_-—---_-—uh@

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Jé,?;}’_:"-‘f-“j day of ‘ _ , oo  before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, per y appeared
Lfp 7 _\WAHA Ay L W 2 530 7Y RS | s /560 e __/{Mg’__

the Affianf(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Alflant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

‘1—-’{ Vi) _é}’.-: i e _/ £ d N
Notary Pubjie—

My Commission Expires __/ é/w/:ﬂ%

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /éf 0.4 Z ?Qd V. é 2, é Vel
| which is presently zon e 3.8

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore _Count?r and which is described In the description and plat attacheq ereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for aSVanance rom Section(s) |RoZ2.3, TS C.2 a5 ey

(Beczz Gcze)
VO PEMAWMIT AL ExisTiW e s dgle FAA L DWELC I 6y (o

AQDI"—T!GW C?CA*'I Pﬁﬂ.ff) T o LAY E A giDE‘\(ﬂﬂﬂ ot 2 |
VD Ligu o F THED e Quirew 7

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Céunty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

. I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
! perjury, that iiwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
i is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Ownei(s):

i . | Linda K. Ward
ame - Type or Print . ame - ypeir Print % \-W‘J

Signature ; Signattire
Address ] "~ Tolephone No. Name - 1ype or Print ~ B
City T State Zip Code Signature e @
Attorney For Petitioner: | "_’f 23 / émt Ge/l- 7 2‘ 79
| Address Telephone No.

Name - Type or Print _ T City tatE: Zip Code
e _ ) e Representative to be Contacted:
Signature |
] | . . . SAME _
Company Name

) . _ AS B
Address . Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

_ , R ; . N | AgoV K . i

City State ; Zip Code Clty State Zlp Codes

"

— e By g — =l L "l =+ e e e e e = TR " = W e o e e e e e T TS T T E—— e m

i g T - s . : = >

A Public Hearlng having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of o » — ... that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cotinly

CASENO. D5-0s4 - A Reviewed By (7 AN Date "/ (2%{04

REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date g / 8 , ¢ 4.




Department of Permits“

Development Management Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

August 23, 2004

Linda R. Ward
4805 Royahn Avenue
Nottingham, Maryland 21236

Dear Ms, Ward:
RE: Case Number:05-054-A, 4805 Royahn Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 28, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comiments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. C20:0.0

" W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C. People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

]
:]é;' Printed an Mecycled Paper



700 East Joppa Road

_ Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

V@%*

BYLARY

County Office Building, Room 111 August 5, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting%iz>ﬂmgust 9, 2004
[+
Item No.: 050, 0O 060

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s)
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the p

have been reviewed by
and required to be
roperty.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887~4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www,co.ba.md.us

‘} Printed with Soybean Ink
on Hecycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr J?°
DATE: September 3, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 9, 2004

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

05-050
04-052
04-053
(o

4-055
04-056
04-057
04-058

04-059
04-060

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 19, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-053 and 5-054
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480,

Prepared By: MGA&*\
Division Chief: % mg,

MAC/LL




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 27, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor Q\J&/Q“E
Bureau of Development Plans

Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For August 16, 2004 :
Item Nos. 050, 052, 053, 0535,
and 060 '

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

LAC-8-09-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS NOS 050 - 060-08272004
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